
                                        
 

  

TEAM TENNESSEE AMERICORPS STATE PROGRAMS 
2014-2015 Program Roster 

 
AmeriCorps*Building Futures** 
AIM Center 
Program Director: Rhonda Jacks Moore 
472 W. ML King Blvd. 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
Phone: 423-702-8012   
Email: rhondajacks@aimcenterinc.org 
 
AmeriCorps Community Cares* 
Tennessee’s Community Assistance Corporation 
Program Director: Evonne Surber-Green 
P.O. Box 485 
Morristown, TN 37815-0485 
Phone: 423-586-7636 ext. 14  
Email: evonne@tcac1.org  
 
Appalachia CARES* 
Clinch-Powell RC& D Council 
Program Director: Trenna Brown  
P.O. Box 1716 
Greenville, TN 37745 
Phone: 423-620-3456   
Email: appalachiacares@clinchpowell.net   
 
Bridge Builders ® Expansion* 
BRIDGES USA, Inc. 
Program Director: Julia McWhirter 
477 North 5th Street 
Memphis, TN 38105 
Phone: 901-260-3758      
Email: jmcwhirter@bridgesusa.org 
 
CAC AmeriCorps** 
Knoxville- Knox County Community Action 
Committee (CAC) 
Program Director: John Harris 
P.O. Box 51650 
Knoxville, TN  37950-1650 
Phone: 865-546-3500    
Email: john.harris@knoxcac.org 
 
 
 

Cornerstone* 
Porter-Leath  
Program Director: Darrell Davis 
868 N. Manassas St. 
Memphis, TN  38107 
Phone: 901-302-0314  
Email: ddavis@porterleath.org 
 
Housing Service Corps** 
Appalachia Habitat for Humanity 
Program Director: Haley Terry 
School House Road, P.O. Box 36 
Robbins, TN  37852 
Phone: 423-627-2507   
Email: haley_terry@yahoo.com 
 
Making Veterans Priority* 
Tennessee’s Community Assistance Corporation 
Program Director: Evonne Surber-Green 
P.O. Box 485 
Morristown, TN 37815-0485 
Phone: 423-586-7636 ext. 14  
Email: evonne@tcac1.org  
 
Memphis Teacher Residency* 
Memphis Teacher Residency 
Program Director: Suzanne Oates 
2181 Union Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38104 – 4208 
Phone: 901-485-8109   
Email: suzanne@memphistr.org 
 
One Child At A Time**  
Exchange Club Carl Perkins Center for the Prevention 
of Child Abuse 
Program Director: Micah Watson 
P.O. Box 447 
Jackson, TN 38305 
Phone: 731-668-4000   
Email: mtino@carlperkinscenter.org 
  
 
 



                                        
 

  

Volunteer Tennessee AmeriCorps Program Staff 
* Denotes program contact at Volunteer  

*Jamie S. Dent 
Senior AmeriCorps Program Officer 
Office – 615-532-9415 
jamie.s.dent@tn.gov  

 
PACE** 
PENCIL Foundation 
Program Director: Matt Seaton 
421 Great Circle Road, Suite 100 
Nashville, TN 37228 
Phone: 615-242-3167 ext. 228  
Email: mseaton@pencilfd.org  
 
Project TLC**  
Exchange Club Family Center 
Program Director: Tiffany Smith 
2180 Union Avenue 
Memphis, TN  38104 
Phone: 901-276-2200   
Email: tsmith@exchangeclub.net 
 
Project Inspire Teacher Residency** 
Public Education Foundation 
Program Director: Dennis Clark 
100 East 10th Street Suite 500 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
Phone: 423-668-2442  
Email: dclark@projectinspiretn.org 
 
Refugee and Immigrant Students Empowered 
(RISE)* 
Center for Refugees and Immigrants of Tennessee 
Program Director: Tiffany Hodge 
295 Plus Park Blvd, Suite 102 
Nashville TN 37217 – 1093 
Phone: 812-499-7460 
Email: thodge@centerforrefugees.org 

Volunteer Tennessee 
William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor Tennessee Tower 
www.volunteertennessee.net 

www.americorps.gov 
 

The mission of Volunteer Tennessee is to encourage volunteerism and community service. 

 

 
T.E.A.M.** 
Emerald Youth Foundation 
Program Director: Rachel Davis 
1718 North Central Street 
Knoxville, TN 37917 
Phone: 865-637-3227 ext. 112  
Email: rdavis@emeraldyouth.org 
 
Teach For America – Memphis* 
Teach For America – Memphis 
Program Director: Andrew Isaac 
175 Toyota Plaza, Suite 350 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Phone: 901-527-7510 ext. 36140  
Email: andrew.isaac@teachforamerica.org          
 
Teach For America – Greater Nashville* 
Teach For America – Greater Nashville 
Program Director: Arik Shur 
220 Athens Way, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37228 
Phone: 615-242-6263 ext. 40113  
Email: arik.shur@teachforamerica.org           
   
THRIVE* 
Martha O’Bryan Center 
Program Director: Debbie Holley 
711 S. 7th Street 
Nashville, TN 37206 
Phone: 615-254-1791 ext.259   
Email: dholley@marthaobryan.org 
 

**Zanquetta Gray 
Deputy Director of Programs 
Office – 615-253-6313 
zanquetta.gray@tn.gov 


